

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.726 OF 2026**

Vaishali Pandurang Manjrekar & Ors. ... Petitioners

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. G.N. Salunke a/w. Adv. Ranjit S. Hatkar, Adv. Gayatri P. Pol for the Petitioners.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w. Adv. P. J. Gavhane, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> March 2026**

**PC.:-**

1) Leave to amend to annex additional documents, on which the Petitioners places reliance, granted.

1.1) Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of one week from today.

2) Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**