

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 726 OF 2026**

Vaishali Pandurang Manjrekar & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. P.A. Pol a/w Mr. Ranjit S. Hatkar for Petitioners.

Smt. P.J. Gavhane, A.G.P. for Respondent-State.

Mr. Vishal M. Dhamal for Respondent No.9.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd March 2026

P.C. :

1) Advocate Mr. Dhamal waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.9 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama.

1.1) At the request of Advocate Mr. Dhamal, stand over to 16th April 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)